9337F-AUTO-02/16
Features
● Supply voltage up to 40V
● Operating voltage VS = 5V to 28V
● Supply current
● Sleep mode: typically 9µA
● Silent mode: typically 47µA
● Very low current consumption at low supply voltages (2V < VS < 5.5V):

10kΩ
+
10.  Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
ATA663231-GBQW DFN8 3.3V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA663254-GBQW DFN8 5V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA663203-GBQW DFN8 5V voltage regulator, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA663254-GAQW SO8 5V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 4k, taped and reeled
ATA663203/ATA663231/ATA663254 [DATASHEET]
9337F–AUTO–02/16
26
11. Package Information
Figure 11-1. DFN8